11600179463

whe.	(Re	equestor's Name))
	(Ac	ddress)	
	(Ac	ddress)	
	(Cit	ty/State/Zip/Phor	ne #)
PICK	(-UP	MAIT	MAIL
	(Ві	usiness Entity Na	me)
,	(Do	ocument Number)
Certified Copies _		Certificate	es of Status
Special Instruct	ons to	Filing Officer:	
Kin	n	Bouchillo	<u>I</u> GAVE
HOHTUA	ZATIO	N BY PHONE	ro o
CORRECT	9/	ticle I	
DOC. EX		VH	

Office Use Only



800286985308

07/11/16--01042--002 **160.00

16 SEP 23 AM IO: 41

Dowsh

VOISEL 19-234 FINTE BINIS 30 AUVE 3335 CETTA



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

July 21, 2016

JUDITH LYNN SWANN 2119 WEST FORE DRIVE TAMPA, FL 33612

SUBJECT: COMPREHENSIVE RISK SERVICES, LLC

Ref. Number: W16000050634

We have received your document for COMPREHENSIVE RISK SERVICES, LLC and your check(s) totaling \$160.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Please provide the complete principal office address.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Matthew T Moon Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 516A00015215

16 CED 23 MM 10: 41

COVER LETTER

	egistration Section ivision of Corporations			
SUBJECT	Comprehensive Risk Services, LLC			
SUBJECT		mited Liability Company		
The enclos	ed Articles of Organization and fee(s) a	re submitted for filing.		
Please retu	rn all correspondence concerning this m	natter to the following:		
	Judith Lynn Swann			
		Name of Person		
	2119 West Fore Drive			
		Firm/Company		
			16	Zs
	·	Address	S	234 252 124 252 125 223 127 123
	Tampa, FL 33612		P 23	
	CRS@ComprehensiveRiskServices.ne	City/State and Zip Code	4 (CI I.I.	- P
•		d for future annual report notification)	<u>-</u>	
For further i	nformation concerning this matter, pleas	se call:		>m
	Judith Lynn Swann 8	368-2123		
		Area Code Daytime Telephone Number		
Enclosed is	s a check for the following amount:			
\$125.00 Fi	iling Fee \$\frac{130.00 \text{ Filing Fee & Certificate of Status}}{\text{Certificate of Status}}	\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$160.00 Filing Fe Certificate of Stat Certified Copy (additional copy is e	us &	
	Mailing Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street Address New Filing Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Circle Tallahassee, FL 32301		

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

Comprehensive Risk (Must end		ed Liability Company	, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	<u>—</u>	
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad					
<u>Princip</u>	al Office Address:		Mailing Address:		
Judith Lynn Swann			West Fore Drive		
2119 West Fore Drive	<u>-</u>	Tam	pa, FL 33612		
Tampa, FL 33612					
(The Limited Liability Company another business entity with an a The name and the Florida street a	active Florida registrati	ion.) ed agent are:	You must designate an individual or Koren & Hammer PA	16 SEP 23	SECKE DARY
		Name		許	13.00
	100 Ashley Drive, Suite #2150				'\
				_	
		ess (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	•	10: 4	
			oceptable) 	-	VOIECT
	Florida street addre	ess (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> a	•	<u>-</u>	STATE
place designated in this certificate, further agree to comply with the pr	Florida street address Tampa City I hereby accept the appovisions of all statutes ligations of my position	FL State vice of process for the pointment as registere relating to the proper	23681 33602 Zip above stated limited liability company ed agent and agree to act in this capaci and complete performance of my dutiens provided for in Chapter 605, F.S	at the	STATE

Page 1 of 2

ARTICLE	IV.
CD1	•

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

Title: "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager AMBR	Judith Lynn Swann 2119 West Fore Drive Tampa, FL 33612
	
(Use attachment if necessary)	•
he date of filing.)	cannot be more than five business days prior to or 90 days after pplicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed
RTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
This document is executed in acc	an authorized representative of a member. ordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. ion submitted in a document to the Department of State

This document is executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Judith Lynn Swann

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:

- \$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
- \$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

TR SEP 23 BHID: I. I

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Name: The name of the Limited Liability	y Company is;		
Comprehensive Risk (Must end	Services, LLC with the words "Limited	Liability Comp	any, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - Address: The mailing address and street ad	idress of the principal o	ffice of the Limi	ted Liability Company is:
Princip	al Office Address:	·	Mailing Address:
Judith Lynn Swann	·		119 West Fore Drive
2119 West Fore Drive		<u>T</u>	ampa, FL 33612
Tampa, FL 33612			
another business entity with an a The name and the Florida street a	ddress of the registered	agent are:	op Koren & Hammer PA
	100 Ashley Drive, St		
	Florida street address	s (P.O. Box <u>NO</u> I	[acceptable)
	Tampa	FL	336 02
	City	State	Zip
lace designated in this certificate, irther agree to comply with the pro	I hereby accept the apporting the high populations of all statutes re	ointment as regis lating to the proj	the above stated limited liability company at the tered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I per and complete performance of my duttes, and I not as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S

(CONTINUED)

Page 1 of 2

46 CED 00 AN IO. L.)

6 SEP 23 AH 10: 41

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized M	Name and Address:	
"MGR" = Manager	·	
AMBR	Judith Lynn Swann 2119 West Fore Driv	10
	Tampa, FL 33612	
	1 mpu, 1 B 33012	
<u> </u>		
<u> </u>		
	-	
		
(Use attachment if necess	ary)	
CLEV: Effective date, if oth	er than the date of filing:	, (OPTIONAL)
effective date is listed, the da	ate must be specific and cannot be more than	five business days prior to or 90 da
te of filing.)	to to the contract of the block of the City	
	lock does not meet the applicable statutory filing Department of State's records.	ig requirements, this date will not be
	•	
	anv.	
CLE VI: Other provisions, if	•	
CLE VI: Other provisions, if		· · ·
CLE VI: Other provisions, if		· · ·
CLE VI: Other provisions, if		· · ·

Judith Lynn Swann

Typed or printed name of signee

I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.

Filing Fees:

\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent

\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)

\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

Page 2 of 2